1 %% b.1940-2022

7k
oo

ol
7l
o
KE o N
T < =2
= |_._.._|, A_o_w
[E] w l Ox
W 5 @
g U ° ko
m o @
Kk ~ mVIA ﬁ ol
D = B Kl
< o~ )
2 8 no o«
OI_._ 23 = ! o —
— o Bl Joil
< & | S ~
= m; A_._._._ [V} _A._o B
al i) W A U LI &
ki = KE ] a z K mﬁ ol
— o .. = < un
qoox _m__v._ o & o ﬁ o of [ wooR Y _%
o % = X i < = T X ﬁ mE_ mE_ Mm T T NN | W Il R A
o S TR TR S S S S S L I B
or of — ™ & W ok T T w w0 W . . T M T o K
T o 5 w @ T ® W w W B W B O o oo B M T
e < g o W ™ K s S ™ < AW < W oW o H ok T o
o o < ||__|M K- <] 4 < ® T M < T T K- KF o M R Ll
EHRE w N ® W °of ©° H ¥ T M w A KM 4 ~ ol ol
or qr
o o
ol Jor
T O Rl Kl
ol =
= il
mr LN oo} LN o [} ™~ [V} LN — N~ LN < o) G} < < N o) LN
© ~ of al - - ) S o o o) o) o o © ey of N I\ S o
ke (o)} (o)} (@) (@) (@) o o (@) (@) (o)} (o)} (o)} (o)} (o)} (o)} o (@) (@) o
jor — — K- ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ — — — — - — K- ~ ~ ~ ~

sie| Oz 727 g0y, St Me

2001
2001



A

1999

A

g

1998

CHEAIOl=2 W27 E20T, EAl

1997

= RELFS I,

"
s}

1996

B

1994

AN, =

thols

o

o
[}

1992

=)
=

olEo|de, M

1990

|

K
]

il

A0l =

o
O
=

=
=

10Ol A, =

o
[}
—

‘88

1989

B

ol

1989

-
o

1987

tholzel oxet 25, =

e

e
o
[

1986

1986

1986

1985

M

1

M0t

1985-2003

0=, ot

=

|

G

7t

|

=00z, /o

1984

1983

1983-85

1980-89

1977-85

of

I

]
pal

<

q

OfAlOF =A[0

1976-2010

1976-2010



Kang Kwang b.1940-2022

Education

1965

1978

B.F.A., Seoul National University, Seoul

M.A, Kyung Hee University, Seoul

Selected Solo Exhibitions

2025

2019

2018

2007

2006

2005

2001

1997

1995

1994

1989

1986

1984

1983

Space 97 | Gana Art Center, Seoul
Gana Art Center, Seoul

Jeju Museum of Art, Jeju, Korea
Posco Art Museum, Seoul
Incheon Culture & Arts Center, Incheon
Insa Art Center, Seoul
Gongpyeong Art Center, Seoul
Haeban Gallery, Incheon

Navis Gallery, Seoul

Geumsan Gallery, Seoul

Zenith Gallery, Washington D.C.
Gallery Mee, Seoul

Chunchu Gallery, Suwon, Korea

Jean Gallery, Seoul

Selected Group Exhibitions

2024

2022

2009

2005

Muminating Jeju Art history: Ecole de Jeju, Jeju Museum of Art, Jeju, Korea

A Collection on the history of change in Jeju Art 1, Art Museum Gidang, Jeju, Korea
New Acquisition 2020-20217, Insa Art Center, Seoul, Korea

The Stereobate of Incheon Art Incheon Culture & Arts Center, Incheon

First Anniversary Special Invitation Exhibition of Incheon Foundation For Arts & Culture,

Incheon Culture & Arts Center, Incheon



2001 Danwon Art Festival Invitation Exhibition, Ansan Culture Center, Ansan, Korea

2001 Opening Commemoration of Arts Hall Invitation Exhibition, Sejong Cultural Center, Seoul
1999 Incheon Contemporary Arts Invitation Exhibition, Incheon Culture & Arts Center, Incheon
1998 Hwanghae Art Festival, Incheon Culture & Arts Center, Incheon

1997 Opening Commemoration Exhibition, Daejon Museum of Art, Daejon, Korea

1996 Development of Korean Modernism, Kumho Museum of Art, Seoul

1994 Incheon Culture & Arts Center Opening Commemoration Exhibition, Incheon Culture &

Arts Center, Incheon

1992 Contemporary Art Invitation Exhibition, National Museum of Contemporary Art, Gwacheon,
Korea

1990 Seoul Arts Center Opening Commemoration Exhibition, Seoul Arts Center, Seoul

1989 ‘88 Contemporary Art Festival, National Museum of Contemporary Art, Gwacheon, Korea

1989 Korean Contemporary Painting Exhibition, National Museum of Art, Taichung, Taiwan

1987 Contemporary Art Invitation Exhibition, National Museum of Contemporary Art, Gwacheon,
Korea

1986 Yesterday and Today of Korean Contemporary Art, National Museum of Contemporary Art,

Gwacheon, Korea

1986 Korean Gallery Association Exhibition, National Museum of Modern and Contemporary Art

Deoksugung, Seoul

1986 Trends of Phenomena, Kyung-in Museum of Fine Art, Seoul

1985 Invitation Exhibition of elder/established artists, Kyung-in Museum of Fine Art, Seoul
1986-2003 Seoul Art Festival, Seoul Museum of Art, Seoul

1984 Today's Korean Art Pierre Cardin Museum, Paris

1983-85 Contemporary Art Invitation Exhibition, National Museum of Contemporary

Art, Gwacheon, Korea

1980-89 Exhibition for Today's Artist, Arko Art Center, Korean Culture and Arts Foundation, Seoul
1977-85 Participated in Gwanjeom Group Exhibition
1976-2010 Participated in Asian International Art Exhibition

1976-2010 Participated in Member Exhibition for Creative Art Association



