강광 姜光 b.1940-2022

<u>학</u>력

1965 서울대학교 미술대학 회화과 졸업

1978 경희대학교 미술교육학 석사

주요 개인전

2025 Space 97 | 가나아트센터, 서울

2019 가나아트센터, 서울

2018 제주도립미술관, 제주도

2007 포스코미술관, 서울

2006 인천종합문화예술회관, 인천

2005 인사아트센터, 서울

2001 공평아트센터, 서울

1997 해반갤러리, 인천

1995 나비스화랑, 서울

1994 금산갤러리, 서울

1989 지니스화랑, 워싱턴 D.C.

1986 갤러리미, 서울

1984 춘추화랑, 수원

주요 단체전

2024 제주미술사 조명전: 에콜 드 제주, 제주

소장품으로 보는 제주미술 변천사 1, 기당미술관, 제주

2022 가나문화재단 신소장품 2020-2021, 인사아트센터, 서울

2009 인천미술의 초석전, 인천종합문화예술회관, 인천

2005 인천문화재단 1주년 특별기획초대전, 인천종합문화예술회관, 인천

2001 단원미술대전 초대전, 안산문화회관, 안산

2001 세종문화회관 미술관 개관기념초대전, 세종문화회관, 서울

1999	인천현대미술초대전, 인천종합문화예술회관, 인천
1998	황해미술제, 인천종합문화예술회관, 인천
1997	대전시립미술관 개관기념초대전, 대전시립미술관, 대전
1996	한국 모더니즘의 전개, 금호미술관, 서울
1994	인천종합문화예술회관 개관기념전, 인천종합문화예술회관, 인천
1992	현대미술초대전, 국립현대미술관, 과천
1990	예술의전당 개관기념전, 예술의전당, 서울
1989	'88 현대미술제, 국립현대미술관, 과천
1989	한국현대회화전, 국립미술관, 타이종, 대만
1987	현대미술초대전, 국립현대미술관, 과천
1986	한국현대미술의 어제와 오늘, 국립현대미술관, 과천
1986	한국화랑협회전, 국립현대미술관 덕수궁 미술관, 서울
1986	현상의 흐름전, 경인미술관, 서울
1985	원로/중진/중견작가 초대전, 경인미술관, 서울
1985-2003	서울미술대전, 서울시립미술관, 서울
1984	오늘의 한국미술, 피에르가르뎅미술관, 파리
1983	유경채, 강광 2인 초대전, 진화랑, 서울
1983-85	현대미술초대전, 국립현대미술관, 과천
1980-89	오늘의 작가전, 한국문화예술진흥원 아르코미술관, 서울
1977-85	관점동인전 참여
1976-2010	아시아 국제미술전 참여

창작미협 회원전 참여

1976-2010

Kang Kwang b.1940-2022

Education

1965 B.F.A., Seoul National University, Seoul

1978 M.A, Kyung Hee University, Seoul

Selected Solo Exhibitions

2025	Space 97 Gana Art Center, Seoul
2019	Gana Art Center, Seoul
2018	Jeju Museum of Art, Jeju, Korea
2007	Posco Art Museum, Seoul
2006	Incheon Culture & Arts Center, Incheon
2005	Insa Art Center, Seoul
2004	

2001 Gongpyeong Art Center, Seoul

1997 Haeban Gallery, Incheon

1995 Navis Gallery, Seoul

1994 Geumsan Gallery, Seoul

1989 Zenith Gallery, Washington D.C.

1986 Gallery Mee, Seoul

1984 Chunchu Gallery, Suwon, Korea

1983 Jean Gallery, Seoul

Selected Group Exhibitions

<i>Illuminating Jeju Art history: Ecole de Jeju</i> , Jeju Museum of Art, Jeju, Korea
A Collection on the history of change in Jeju Art 1, Art Museum Gidang, Jeju, Korea
New Acquisition 2020-2021, Insa Art Center, Seoul, Korea
The Stereobate of Incheon Art, Incheon Culture & Arts Center, Incheon
First Anniversary Special Invitation Exhibition of Incheon Foundation For Arts & Culture, Incheon Culture & Arts Center, Incheon

2001	Danwon Art Festival Invitation Exhibition, Ansan Culture Center, Ansan, Korea
2001	Opening Commemoration of Arts Hall Invitation Exhibition, Sejong Cultural Center, Seoul
1999	Incheon Contemporary Arts Invitation Exhibition, Incheon Culture & Arts Center, Incheon
1998	Hwanghae Art Festival, Incheon Culture & Arts Center, Incheon
1997	Opening Commemoration Exhibition, Daejon Museum of Art, Daejon, Korea
1996	Development of Korean Modernism, Kumho Museum of Art, Seoul
1994	Incheon Culture & Arts Center Opening Commemoration Exhibition, Incheon Culture & Arts Center, Incheon
1992	Contemporary Art Invitation Exhibition, National Museum of Contemporary Art, Gwacheon, Korea
1990	Seoul Arts Center Opening Commemoration Exhibition, Seoul Arts Center, Seoul
1989	'88 Contemporary Art Festival, National Museum of Contemporary Art, Gwacheon, Korea
1989	Korean Contemporary Painting Exhibition, National Museum of Art, Taichung, Taiwan
1987	Contemporary Art Invitation Exhibition, National Museum of Contemporary Art, Gwacheon, Korea
1986	Yesterday and Today of Korean Contemporary Art, National Museum of Contemporary Art, Gwacheon, Korea
1986	Korean Gallery Association Exhibition, National Museum of Modern and Contemporary Art Deoksugung, Seoul
1986	Trends of Phenomena, Kyung-in Museum of Fine Art, Seoul
1985	Invitation Exhibition of elder/established artists, Kyung-in Museum of Fine Art, Seoul
1986-2003	Seoul Art Festival, Seoul Museum of Art, Seoul
1984	Today's Korean Art, Pierre Cardin Museum, Paris
1983-85	Contemporary Art Invitation Exhibition, National Museum of Contemporary
	Art, Gwacheon, Korea
1980-89	Exhibition for Today's Artist, Arko Art Center, Korean Culture and Arts Foundation, Seoul
1977-85	Participated in <i>Gwanjeom</i> Group Exhibition
1976-2010	Participated in Asian International Art Exhibition
1976-2010	Participated in Member Exhibition for Creative Art Association